GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 214 ANSWERED ON 13TH MARCH, 2025

CONSTRUCTION OF ROPEWAY

*214. DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAJ:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

- (a) the estimated cost of construction of the proposed ropeway from Shri Chamunda Nandikeshwar Dham to Himani Chamunda in district Kangra of Himachal Pradesh;
- (b) whether the tendering process for the said ropeway project has been completed and if so, the details thereof; and
- (c) whether any time limit has been fixed for completion of the said project and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 214 ANSWERED ON 13TH MARCH, 2025 ASKED BY DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAJ REGARDING 'CONSTRUCTION OF ROPEWAY'.

(a) to (c) The project is proposed to be taken up for the preparation of the Detailed Project Report (DPR). Based on the outcome of the DPR, the project will be considered.
